BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: February 28, 2006

PROJECT: Mountain View and Mount Calvary Cemeteries

Irrigation System - Phase I

Project No. PR05-1531 / CIP No. 50090

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$123,949.18 to Sprinkler Guys, Inc. at the March 6, 2006 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY: \$140,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: BASE BID: \$126,917.50

ALTERNATE 1: \$24,736.25 ALTERNATE 2: \$11,575.25

TOTAL BASE BID, ALTERNATE 1 & 2: \$163,229.00

<u>BIDDER</u>	BASE BID	<u>ALTERNATE 1</u>	<u>ALTERNATE 2.</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Sprinkler Guys, Inc.	\$101,069.34	\$16,165.92	\$6,713.92	\$123,949.18
Rockingtree Landscape, Inc.	\$156,883.38	\$30,024.50	\$12,763.50	\$199,671.38
Shamrock Enterprises, Inc.	\$166,591.50	\$32,788.04	\$13,383.07	\$212.762.61

City staff recommends awarding this project to Sprinkler Guys, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$123,949.18 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

APPROPRIATION DATA

****	********
AMOUNT	\$123,949.18
	Government
FUND TYPE	Buildings
DEPARTMENT	8915
LINE ITEM	4372
FUND	0505

PROJECT MANAGER:		DATE : March 1, 2006
	Keith Johnson	